Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arbitrations

Alameda

Banking/Finance
Contracts
Contracts
Insurance
Premises Liability
Premises Liability
Veh. Negligence

Los Angeles

Banking/Finance
Banking/Finance
Banking/Finance
Common Carrier
Construct. Accid.
Contracts
Contracts
Contracts
Intentional Torts

L abor/Employment
Labor/Employment
L abor/Employment
Labor/Employment
L abor/Employment
L abor/Employment
L abor/Employment
Med. Malpractice
Med. Malpractice
Med. Malpractice
Med. Malpractice
Other

Premises Liability
Premises Liability
Premises Liability
Premises Liability
Products Liability
Real Property

Real Property

Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence

$2,625
$385,753
$200,000
$4,497
$1,077,063
$12,000
$292,500

$3,352,072
$1,114,850
$264,730
$2,500,000
$700,000

$32,875,000

$67,500
$7,000
$12,304
$250,000
$175,000
$152,000
$50,500
$40,000
Defense
Defense
$300,000
Defense
Defense
Defense
$490,222
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
$3,500,000
$82,500
$28,000
$2,250,000
$2,250,000
$1,031,092
$651,461

Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence

Orange

Products Liability
Veh. Negligence

Riverside

Consumer Protection

Fraud/Misrep.
Negligence

Prof. Malpractice
Real Property
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence
Veh. Negligence

Sacramento

Med. Malpractice
Products Liability

$500,000
$500,000
$200,000
$190,000
$100,000
$75,000
$70,000
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense

Defense
$6,000,000

Defense
$1,251,600
$400,000
$722,483
$865,938
$2,655,240
$50,000
$10,000
$7,028

$7,624,318
Defense

San Bernardino

Aviation
Contracts

Med. Malpractice
Railroad

Real Property
Veh. Negligence

San Diego
Animals

$10,000,000

Defense
$3,000
$81,794
Defense
$152,000

$44,000

Premises Liability Defense
Veh. Negligence $72,000
Veh. Negligence $46,137
Veh. Negligence $30,000
Veh. Negligence $24,400
Veh. Negligence $15,680
Veh. Negligence $18,500
Veh. Negligence $8,200
San Francisco
Labor/Employment  $465,460
Sonoma

Negligence Defense
Veh. Negligence  $1,234,952
Sutter

Veh. Negligence  $1,700,000
Ventura

Veh. Negligence  $49,644,252
Central District
Contracts $2,080,754

Labor/Employment $17,899,400
Labor/Employment  $5,417,993

Eastern District

Environmental $295,000
L abor/Employment$167,730,488
Labor/Employment  $1,243,000

L abor/Employment Defense
L abor/Employment Defense
Northern District

Civil Rights $47,834
Civil Rights $20,000
Civil Rights Defense
Contracts $10,000,000
Labor/Employment $50,000
L abor/Employment Defense

Civil casesreported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request. To report your case
results, go to west.thomson.comvtrial sdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.
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