Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arbitrations

Alameda		Veh. Negligence	\$500,000	Premises Liability	Defense
Banking/Finance	\$2,625	Veh. Negligence	\$500,000	Veh. Negligence	\$72,000
Contracts	\$385,753	Veh. Negligence	\$200,000	Veh. Negligence	\$46,137
Contracts	\$200,000	Veh. Negligence	\$190,000	Veh. Negligence	\$30,000
Insurance	\$4,497	Veh. Negligence	\$100,000	Veh. Negligence	\$24,400
Premises Liability	\$1,077,063	Veh. Negligence	\$75,000	Veh. Negligence	\$15,680
Premises Liability	\$12,000	Veh. Negligence	\$70,000	Veh. Negligence	\$18,500
Veh. Negligence	\$292,500	Veh. Negligence	Defense	Veh. Negligence	\$8,200
5 5	, , ,, ,,	Veh. Negligence	Defense	0 D .	
Los Angeles		Veh. Negligence	Defense	San Francisco	
Banking/Finance	\$3,352,072	Veh. Negligence	Defense	Labor/Employment	\$465,460
Banking/Finance	\$1,114,850	Veh. Negligence	Defense	1 ,	
Banking/Finance	\$264,730	Orongo		Sonoma	
Common Carrier	\$2,500,000	Orange		Negligence	Defense
Construct. Accid.	\$700,000	Products Liability	Defense	Veh. Negligence	\$1,234,952
Contracts	\$32,875,000	Veh. Negligence	\$6,000,000	ven. regngenee	Ψ1,231,332
Contracts	\$67,500	Riverside		Sutter	
Contracts	\$7,000			Veh. Negligence	\$1,700,000
Intentional Torts	\$12,304	Consumer Protection	on Defense	ven. regingence	\$1,700,000
Labor/Employment	\$250,000	Fraud/Misrep.	\$1,251,600	Ventura	
Labor/Employment	\$175,000	Negligence	\$400,000		¢40 644 050
Labor/Employment	\$152,000	Prof. Malpractice	\$722,483	Veh. Negligence	\$49,644,252
Labor/Employment	\$50,500	Real Property	\$865,938	Central Distri	ct
Labor/Employment	\$40,000	Veh. Negligence	\$2,655,240		
Labor/Employment	Defense	Veh. Negligence	\$50,000	Contracts	\$2,080,754
Labor/Employment	Defense	Veh. Negligence	\$10,000	Labor/Employment	
Med. Malpractice	\$800,000	Veh. Negligence	\$7,028	Labor/Employment	\$5,417,993
Med. Malpractice	Defense	Cagramanta		Eastern District	
Med. Malpractice	Defense	Sacramento			
Med. Malpractice	Defense	Med. Malpractice	\$7,624,318	Environmental	\$295,000
Other	\$490,222	Products Liability	Defense	Labor/Employments	
Premises Liability	Defense	Can Dawn and	! a	Labor/Employment	
Premises Liability	Defense	San Bernardino		Labor/Employment	Defense
Premises Liability	Defense	Aviation	\$10,000,000	Labor/Employment	Defense
Premises Liability	Defense	Contracts	Defense	Northorn Dis	bai at
Products Liability	\$3,500,000	Med. Malpractice	\$3,000	Northern Dis	uict
Real Property	\$82,500	Railroad	\$81,794	Civil Rights	\$47,834
Real Property	\$28,000	Real Property	Defense	Civil Rights	\$20,000
Veh. Negligence	\$2,250,000	Veh. Negligence	\$152,000	Civil Rights	Defense
Veh. Negligence	\$2,250,000	San Diago			\$10,000,000
Veh. Negligence	\$1,031,092	San Diego		Labor/Employment	\$50,000
Veh. Negligence	\$651,461	Animals	\$44,000	Labor/Employment	Defense

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request. To report your case results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.